CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: October 26, 2015

AGENDA ITEM:	
Amendment to the Agreement between Tulalip T	ribes and the City of Marysville for Embankment
Fill Construction	•
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Jeff Laycock, City Engineer	
DEPARTMENT:	
Engineering	V
ATTACHMENTS:	
Vicinity Map, Agreement Amendment	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
N/A	N/A
l	

SUMMARY:

At the July 27, 2015 City Council meeting, Council approved an agreement with the Tulalip Tribes to construct an embankment for future extension of the Harborview trail. Under the agreement the project cost was estimated at \$80,481.81. Following the execution of the original agreement the City hauled additional fill for reserves. The Tribes contractor ended up placing the additional fill resulting in an additional cost of \$9,284.79 for a total project cost of \$89,766.60. The original agreement required written approval for increased costs and is therefore subject to an amendment to the original agreement.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the Amendment to the Agreement with the Tulalip Tribes.

AGREEMENT FOR EMBANKMENT FILL AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR COSTS OF FILL PROJECT

Amendment #1 to Agreement Between the City of Marysville and the Tulalip Tribes of Washington

Purpose: This amendment is to increase the agreement project costs to cover additional work performed by the Tribes contractor at the request of the City on the embankment fill under the Qwuloolt Stormwater Infrastructure Revision and Embankment Project:

The agreement dated July 28th, 2015, between City of Marysville and the Tulalip Tribes of Washington, for providing construction services on the City's future trail adjacent to the Qwuloolt Project, is amended as follows:

Section 3: The cost of the Embankment Fill Project is increased by \$9,284.79, to total agreement cost of \$89,766.60.

Section 4: The amount the City of Marysville shall reimburse the Tribes for the cost of the Embankment Fill Project is increased to a total of \$89,766.60

Each and every provision of the original agreement dated July 28th, 2015, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified in the previous sections.

Dated this day of October, 2015	
Jon Nehring, Mayor	Mel Sheldon, Chairman
City of Marysville	Tulalip Tribes of Washington

